

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3064/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2009 in CRLA No. 671/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NALLUSAMY @ PADUMAISELVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 06/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter praying for adjournment to file rejoinder affidavit.

Adjourned for four weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master