

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).2015/2010

NALLUSAMY @ PADUMAISELVAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Ms. Meha Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.  
Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State  
has prayed for time, as the standing counsel is not  
available.

List after two weeks.

(Manish Sethi)  
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)  
Branch Officer